


Rye House: Skol Lager Trophy Sunday 10th April 1966 (Individual)

riders

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15

Neville Slee

Peter Jackson

lan Champion

Tony Clarke (Oxford)
Steve Chilman

Tony Childs (King's Lynn)
Terry Stone

Eric Hockaday (Cradley Heath)
George Marsh

Laurie Etheridge

Tyburn Gallows

Ken Vale

John Bishop (Oxford)
Pete Seaton (Oxford)

. Vic Ridgeon
16.

Eddie Reeves (Oxford)

Res: Peter Thorn

Heat results - see next page
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pos
15th
4th
8th
3rd
12th
9th
11th
10th
6th
16th
7th
13th
5th
1st
14th
2nd



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:
Run off for 2nd place: Reeves (ef, Pushed) beat Clarke

Clarke, Jackson, Champion, Slee

Stone, Childs, Chilman, Hockaday (ef)
Gallows, Marsh, Vale, Etheridge

Seaton, Reeves, Bishop, Ridgeon (ef)
Bishop, Marsh, Slee, Chilman

Seaton, Jackson, Childs, Etheridge
Gallows, Champion, Ridgeon (ef), Stone (ret)
Clarke, Reeves, Hockaday, Vale

Reeves, Childs, Gallows, Slee

Jackson, Chilman, Vale, Ridgeon (ef)
Hockaday, Seaton, Marsh, Champion
Clarke, Bishop, Etheridge, Stone (f)
Seaton, Stone, Vale, Slee (f)

Jackson, Bishop, Gallows, Hockaday
Reeves, Champion, Chilman, Etheridge
Clarke, Marsh, Childs, Ridgeon (f)
Ridgeon, Hockaday, Thorn, Etheridge
Reeves, Jackson, Marsh, Stone

Bishop, Champion, Vale, Childs

Seaton, Thorn, Clarke (f rem), Chilman (ef)

69.8
70.6
71.8
69.2
67.6
68.8
70.2
68.4
68.8
70.4
69.2
67.6
72.0
69.0
67.6
72.6
69.2
68.8
69.2
69.0



Rye House v Hackney Hawkettes Sunday 24th April 1966 (Challenge)

rye house 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 pts bpts tpts
1. Malcolm Simmons 3 3 3 3 12 0 12
2. Pete Seaton 1 3 2* 1 7 1 8
3. Clive Hitch 2 Ret 3 3 8 0 8
4. lan Champion 0 2 3 1 6 0 6
5. Eddie Reeves 3 3 3 EF 9 0 9
6. Peter Jackson 0 2* 1 Fell 3 1 4
7. Peter Thorn Fell 1 1 0 1
hackney 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 pts bpts tpts
1. Tyburn Gallows 2 3 0 1* 6 1 7
2. Peter Sampson 0 Fell F Exc TS 0 0 0
3. Malcolm Brown 3 1 2 2 1* 9 1 10
4. Neville Slee 1 Fell EF Fell 1 0 1
5. Sandy McGillivray 1* EF 2 2 5 1 6
6. Vic Ridgeon 2 1 EF 2 5 0 5
7. Mike Dumont 2 2 4 0 4
red devils hawkwttes red devils hawkettes
Ht 01: Simmons, Gallows, Seaton, Sampson 74.2 4 2 4 2
Ht 02: Brown, Hitch, Slee, Champion 74.6 2 4 6 6
Ht 03: Reeves, Ridgeon, McGillivray, Jackson 74.8 3 3 9 9
Ht 04: Seaton, Dumont, Thorn (f), Sampson (f) 75.6 3 2 12 11
Ht 05: Reeves, Jackson, Brown, Slee (f) 73.2 5 1 17 12
Ht 06: Gallows, Champion, Hitch (ret), Sampson (fexc) 73.8 2 3 19 15
Ht 07: Simmons, Seaton, Ridgeon, McGillivray (ef) 74.6 5 1 24 16
Ht 08: Champion, Dumont, Thorn, Slee (ef) 77.6 4 2 28 18
Ht 09: Reeves, Brown, Jackson, Gallows 78.6 4 2 32 20
Ht 10: Hitch, McGillivray, Champion, Ridgeon (ef) 74.6 4 2 36 22
Ht 11: Simmons, Brown, Seaton, Slee (f) 75.6 4 2 40 24
Ht 12: Hitch, McGillivray, Gallows, Jackson (f) 75.2 3 3 43 27
Ht 13: Simmons, Ridgeon, Brown, Reeves (ef) 74.2 3 3 46 30



Rye House: Rayments Rose Bowl Sunday 8th May 1966 (Individual) meeting postponed rain !

Rye House: Rayments Rose Bowl Sunday 22nd May 1966 (Individual)

riders 1 2 3 4 5 pts pos
01. Peter Jackson 1 2 Exc 1 1 5 13th
02. Bruce Cribb (Poole) 0 2 1 3 2 8 6th
03. Sandy McGillivray (Hackney) 3 2 2 2 0 9 4th
04. Tony Clarke (Oxford) 2 0 2 1 3 8 7th
05. Terry Stone (Hackney) 1 0 0 1 2 4 15th
06. Geoff Mudge (Poole) 2 0 3 2 1 8 8th
07. Pete Jarman (Wolverhampton) 3 Fell EF 3 3 9 5th
08. Pete Smith (Poole) Fell 2 3 2 0 7 11th
09. Tyburn Gallows 2 1 1 0 1 5 14th
10. Sandor Levai (Belle Vue) 3 3 1 EF 3 10 3rd
11. Cyril Crane 0 3 2 1 1 7 12th
12. Vic Ridgeon 1 1 2 2 2 8 9th
13. David Crane (King's Lynn) 2 3 3 0 3 11 2nd
14. Neville Slee 0 1 0 0 0 1 16th
15. Clive Hitch (Swindon) 3 F Exc 3 3 2 11 1st
16. Clive Featherby (Cradley Heath) 1 3 1 3 F Exc 8 10th

Heat results - see next page



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

McGillivray, Clarke, Jackson, Cribb (f rem)
Jarman, Mudge, Stone (f rem), Smith (f)
Levai, Gallows, Ridgeon, C.Crane

Hitch, D.Crane, Featherby, Slee

D.Crane, Jackson, Gallows, Stone

Levai, Cribb, Slee, Mudge (f rem)

C.Crane, McGillivray, Hitch (f exc), Jarman (f)
Featherby, Smith, Ridgeon, Clarke

Mudge, C.Crane, Featherby (f pushed), Jackson (exc)
Hitch, Ridgeon, Cribb, Stone

Smith, McGillivray, Gallows, Slee

D.Crane, Clarke, Levai (f rem), Jarman (ef)
Jarman, Ridgeon, Jackson, Slee

Cribb, Smith, C.Crane, D.Crane

Featherby, McGillivray, Stone, Levai (ef)
Hitch, Mudge, Clarke, Gallows

Levai, Hitch, Jackson, Smith (f rem)

Jarman, Cribb, Gallows, Featherby (f exc)
D.Crane, Ridgeon, Mudge, McGillivray
Clarke, Stone, C.Crane, Slee

Run off for 1st place: Hitch beat D.Crane

69.2
67.2
70.0
68.4
67.2
67.6
68.6
68.8
69.4
67.8
69.8
68.6
68.8
69.4
69.6
68.8
67.6
69.8
69.6
69.2
69.2



Rye House v London Select Sunday 5th June 1966 (Challenge)

rye house 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 pts bpts tpts
1. Pete Jarman 2 3 2 3 3 13 0 13
2. Peter Jackson 1* 2 0 2* 5 2 7
3. Don Smith 3 2 0 2 7 0 7
4. Tyburn Gallows 0 1* 1 TS 2 1 3
5. Pete Smith 1* 1* 2 1 5 2 7
6. George Marsh 2 2 0 0 4 0 4
7. Neville Slee 1* 0 1 1 2
london Select 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 pts bpts tpts
1. Alan Cowland 3 3 3 3 12 0 12
2. Peter Thorn 0 0 0 N 0 0 0
3. D.Warner 1* 0 0 N 1 1 2
4. Pete Seaton 2 3 2% 1 8 1 9
5. Brian Leonard Fell 1* 3 1 5 1 6
6. lan Champion 3 2 1 Fell 6 0 6
7. Steve Chilman 3 3 1 2 9 0 9
red devils london red devils london
Ht 01: Cowland, Jarman, Jackson, Thorn 69.2 3 3 3 3
Ht 02: D.Smith, Seaton, Warner, Gallows 70.8 3 3 6 6
Ht 03: Champion, Marsh, P.Smith, Leonard (f) 71.0 3 3 9 9
Ht 04: Chilman, Jackson, Slee, Thorn 71.2 3 3 12 12
Ht 05: Seaton, Marsh, P.Smith, Warner 73.6 3 3 15 15
Ht 06: Cowland, D.Smith, Gallows, Thorn 69.4 3 3 18 18
Ht 07: Jarman, Champion, Leonard, Jackson 69.2 3 3 21 21
Ht 08: Chilman, Seaton, Gallows, Slee 70.0 1 5 22 26
Ht 09: Cowland, P.Smith, Chilman, Marsh 69.8 2 4 24 30
Ht 10: Leonard, Jarman, Champion, D.Smith 68.2 2 4 26 34
Ht 11: Jarman, Jackson, Seaton, Warner 68.4 5 1 31 35
Ht 12: Cowland, D.Smith, Leonard, Marsh 68.4 2 4 33 39
Ht 13: Jarman, Chilman, P.Smith, Champion (f) 68.6 4 2 37 41



Rye House: The Gerry Hussey Memorial Trophy Sunday 19th June 1966 (Individual)

riders

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Tyburn Gallows

Tony Clarke (Oxford)

Clive Hitch (Swindon)

Pete Jarman (Wolverhampton)
Ray Wilson (Long Eaton)

Dave Whittaker (Exeter)

Pete Smith (Poole)

Brian Leonard (West Ham)
Malcolm Simmons (West Ham)
Dave Hemus (Wolverhampton)
John Bishop (Oxford)

Peter Jackson

Bruce Cribb (Poole)

Peter Thorn

Tony Childs (Wimbledon)

Alan Cowland (Wolverhampton)

Res: lan Champion (Long Eaton)

Heat results - see next page

1 2 3 4
1 1 1 1
2 3 1 1
3 3 3 2
F Exc N NS NS
2 3 3 1
0 Fell 0 2
3 1 3 3
1 2 2 2
2 2 1 3
1 2 2 EF
3 2 2 3
EF 1 2 2
2 0 Fell 0
1 1 0 0
0 0 F Exc NS
3 3 3 3
Fell
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pos
10th
8th
2nd
16th
3rd
12th
4th
6th
7th
11th
5th
9th
14th
13th
15th
1st



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Hitch, Clarke, Gallows, Jarman (f exc)
Smith, Wilson, Leonard, Whittaker
Bishop, Simmons, Hemus, Jackson (ef)
Cowland, Cribb, Thorn, Childs

Wilson, Simmons, Gallows, Cribb

Clarke, Hemus, Thorn, Whittaker (f)
Hitch, Bishop, Smith, Childs

Cowland, Leonard, Jackson, Champion (f)
Cowland, Bishop, Gallows, Whittaker
Wilson, Jackson, Clarke, Childs (f exc)
Hitch, Leonard, Simmons, Thorn

Smith, Hemus, Cribb (f), Jarman (ns)
Smith, Jackson, Gallows, Thorn

Bishop, Leonard, Clarke, Cribb

Cowland, Hitch, Wilson, Hemus (ef)
Simmons, Whittaker, Childs (ns), Jarman (ns)
Leonard, Gallows, Hemus, Childs (ns)
Cowland, Smith, Simmons, Clarke

Hitch, Jackson, Whittaker, Cribb (f)
Wilson, Bishop, Thorn, Jarman (ns)

67.2
67.2
67.2
68.4
67.0
70.8
67.2
67.2
66.8
68.2
67.6
69.6
69.2
71.8
67.8
74.0
70.8
68.8
70.6
72.0



Rye House v West Ham "B" Sunday 3rd July 1966 (Challenge)

rye house 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 pts bpts tpts
1. Tony Clarke 2 0 1 1 4 0 4
2. Peter Jackson Fell 2 1 EF 3 0 3
3. Clive Hitch 3 3 3 3 12 0 12
4. Tyburn Gallows 2* 0 3 1 6 1 7
5. Pete Smith 3 3 3 3 12 0 12
6. Pat Flanagan Fell Fell Fell 0 0 0 0
7. Neville Slee 1* 2* 3 2 5
west ham b 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 pts bpts tpts
1. Reg Trott 1 2 2 3 1* 9 1 10
2. Ted Ede 3 3 1* 2* 1* 10 3 13
3. Ray Wickett 1 N 2% NS 3 1 4
4. Frank Wendon EF EF 0 TS 0 0 0
5. Brian Leonard 2 3 2 2 9 0 9
6. Terry Stone EF TS 0 2 2 0 2
7. Mike Stevenitt EF Fell 1 1 0 1
red devils hammers red devils hammers
Ht 01: Ede, Clarke, Trott, Jackson (f) 71.2 2 4 2 4
Ht 02: Hitch, Gallows, Wickett, Wendon (ef) 72.4 5 1 7 5
Ht 03: Smith, Leonard, Flanagan (f), Stone (ef) 68.8 3 2 10 7
Ht 04: Ede, Jackson, Slee (f rem). Stevenitt (ef) 69.6 3 3 13 10
Ht 05: Smith, Flanagan (f), Stevenitt (f), Wendon (ef) 69.0 3 0 16 10
Ht 06: Hitch, Trott, Ede, Gallows 68.0 3 3 19 13
Ht 07: Leonard, Ede, Jackson, Clarke 66.8 1 5 20 18
Ht 08: Gallows, Slee, Stevenitt, Wendon (f rem) 70.8 5 1 25 19
Ht 09: Smith, Trott, Ede, Flanagan (f) 66.2 3 3 28 22
Ht 10: Hitch, Leonard, Gallows, Stone 69.0 4 2 32 24
Ht 11: Trott, Wickett, Clarke, Jackson (ef) 68.4 1 5 33 29
Ht 12: Hitch, Leonard, Trott, Flanagan 66.2 3 3 36 32
Ht 13: Smith, Stone, Clarke, Wickett (ns) 66.8 4 2 40 34



Rye House v West Ham v Hackney v The Rest Sunday 17th July 1966 (4TT)

rye house 1 2 3 4 pts
1. Tyburn Gallows 2 2 3 2 9
2. Pete Smith 2 3 2 2 9
3. Clive Hitch 2 3 3 3 11
4. Alan Cowland 3 3 3 3 12
west ham 1 2 3 4 pts
1. Brian Leonard Fell 2 Fell 3 5
2. Reg Trott 3 3 1 Fell 7
3. Malcolm Simmons 3 2 3 3 11
4. Ray Cousins 1 1 1 2 5
hackney 1 2 3 4 pts
1. Alan Jackson 2 2 Fell 1 5
2. Ted Spittles 0 0 2 1 3
3. George Marsh 1 EF EF Exc 1
4. lan Champion 3 1 1 Fell 5
the rest 1 2 3 4 pts
1. Gary Everett 1 1 0 0 2
2. Bob Warner 1 0 2 0 3
3. Colin Clarke 0 0 1 2 3
4. Peter Jackson Fell 1 2 Fell 3

Heat results - see next page



red devils hammers hawks the rest

Ht 01: Cowland, A.Jackson, Everett, Leonard (f) 69.8 3 0 2 1
Ht 02: Trott, Smith, Warner, Spittles 70.0 5 3 2 2
Ht 03: Simmons, Hitch, Marsh, Clarke 68.2 7 6 3 2
Ht 04: Champion, Gallows, Cousins, P.Jackson (f) 71.6 9 7 6 2
Ht 05: Cowland, Simmons, P.Jackson, Spittles 68.4 12 9 6 3
Ht 06: Hitch, Leonard, Champion, Warner 67.2 15 11 7 3
Ht 07: Smith, A.Jackson, Cousins, Clarke 70.4 18 12 9 3
Ht 08: Trott, Gallows, Everett, Marsh (ef) 68.4 20 15 9 4
Ht 09: Cowland, Warner, Cousins, Marsh (ef) 68.2 23 16 9 6
Ht 10: Hitch, P.Jackson, Trott, A.Jackson (f) 67.2 26 17 9 8
Ht 11: Simmons, Smith, Champion, Everett 68.2 28 20 10 8
Ht 12: Gallows, Spittles, Clarke, Leonard (f) 71.4 31 20 12 9
Ht 13: Leonard, Smith, P.Jackson (f), Marsh (exc) 71.4 33 23 12 9
Ht 14: Cowland, Clarke, Champion (f), Trott (f) 70.2 36 23 12 11
Ht 15: Simmons, Gallows, A.Jackson, Warner 69.2 38 26 13 11
Ht 16: Hitch, Cousins, Spittles, Everett 73.2 41 28 14 11



Rye House v King's Lynn "B" Sunday 31st July 1966 (Challenge)

rye house 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 pts bpts tpts
1. Malcolm Simmons 3 3 3 3 3 15 0 15
2. Peter Jackson 0 3 Fell 2* 5 1 6
3. Pete Smith 2 2 3 2 9 0 9
4. George Marsh EF 0 TS 2* 2 1 3
5. Tyburn Gallows Fell N N 1 1 0 1
6. Terry Stone 2 0 1 1* 4 1 5
7. Ray Cousins 0 1 2% Exc 3 1 4
kings lynn b 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 pts bpts tpts
1. Don Smith 2 3 3 3 11 0 11
2. Cyril Crane 1* 2 1 2* 6 2 8
3. Ken Adams 3 3 1 0 7 0 7
4. Dennis Mannion 1 2* 1 Fell 4 1 5
5. Stan Stevens Fell 1* 1 N 2 1 3
6. Clive Hitch 3 2 Fell 2 7 0 7
7. Phil Pratt 1* 0 0 1 1 2
red devils stars  red devils  stars
Ht 01: Simmons, D.Smith, Crane, Jackson (f rem) 75.0 3 3 3 3
Ht 02: Adams, P.Smith, Mannion, Marsh (ef) 74.2 2 4 5 7
Ht 03: Hitch, Stone, Gallows (f), Stevens (f) 74.0 2 3 7 10
Ht 04: Jackson, Crane, Pratt, Cousins (f rem) 74.6 3 3 10 13
Ht 05: Adams, Mannion, Cousins (f rem), Stone (frem)  73.0 1 5 11 18
Ht 06: D.Smith, P.Smith, Crane, Marsh 70.8 2 4 13 22
Ht 07: Simmons, Hitch, Stevens, Jackson (f) 73.0 3 3 16 25
Ht 08: Simmons, Cousins, Mannion, Pratt 69.0 5 1 21 26
Ht 09: D.Smith, Crane, Stone, Cousins (exc) 74.6 1 5 22 31
Ht 10: P.Smith, Marsh, Stevens, Hitch (f) 75.6 5 1 27 32
Ht 11: Simmons, Jackson, Adams, Mannion (f) 73.6 5 1 32 33
Ht 12: D.Smith, P.Smith, Stone, Pratt (f rem) 73.8 3 3 35 36
Ht 13: Simmons, Hitch, Gallows, Adams 72.4 4 2 39 38



Rye House v Poole "B" Sunday 14th August 1966 (Challenge)

rye house 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 pts bpts tpts
1. Pete Jarman Fell 1* 0 N 1 1 2
2. Ken Adams 2 2 2 3 9 0 9
3. Alan Cowland 3 3 3 2 11 0 11
4. Greg Kentwell 2* 0 2 0 4 1 5
5. Malcolm Simmons 3 2* 3 3 11 1 12
6. Peter Jackson 0 3 0 0 3 0 3
7. Ray Cousins 1* 1* EF 2 2 4
poole b 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 pts bpts tpts
1. Bill Andrew 3 1* 3 1* 3 11 2 13
2. Bruce Cribb 1 3 2 2 2 10 0 10
3. Tyburn Gallows 1 1 TS 1* 3 1 4
4, Laurie Sims 0 0 TS TS 0 0 0
5. Norman Strachan 1* 3 2 1 7 1 8
6. Pete Smith 2 0 1* 1* 2 6 2 8
7. Peter Swain Fell 0 0 0 0
red devils pirates red devils pirates
Ht 01: Andrew, Adams, Cribb, Jarman (f) 66.6 2 4 2 4
Ht 02: Cowland, Kentwell, Gallows, Sims 65.4 5 1 7 5
Ht 03: Simmons, Smith, Strachan, Jackson (f rem) 67.0 3 3 10 8
Ht 04: Cribb, Adams, Cousins, Swain (f) 68.0 3 3 13 11
Ht 05: Jackson, Simmons, Gallows, Sims 69.6 5 1 18 12
Ht 06: Cowland, Cribb, Andrew, Kentwell 65.4 3 3 21 15
Ht 07: Strachan, Adams, Jarman, Smith 67.8 3 3 24 18
Ht 08: Andrew, Kentwell, Cousins, Swain 68.4 3 3 27 21
Ht 09: Simmons, Cribb, Andrew, Jackson 66.6 3 3 30 24
Ht 10: Cowland, Strachan, Smith, Kentwell 65.8 3 3 33 27
Ht 11: Adams, Cribb, Smith, Jarman 68.0 3 3 36 30
Ht 12: Andrew, Cowland, Strachan, Jackson 66.0 2 4 38 34
Ht 13: Simmons, Smith, Gallows, Cousins (ef) 68.0 3 3 41 37



Rye House: Aces of Herts Trophy Sunday 4th September 1966 (Individual) meeting postponed rain !

Rye House: Ace of Herts Trophy Sunday 18th September 1966 (Individual)

riders 1 2 3 4 5 pts pos
01. Neville Slee 3 0 1 0 1 5 12th
02. Colin Clarke 1 0 1 1 0 3 15th
03. Tyburn Gallows Fell 2 3 2 3 10 6th
04. Sandor Levai (Belle Vue) 2 3 3 2 2 12 3rd
05. Malcolm Simmons (West Ham) 1 3 3 3 3 13 2nd
06. Brian Leonard (West Ham) 2 3 3 3 2 13 1st
07. Bill Andrew (Poole) 3 3 F Exc 3 3 12 4th
08. Eric Hockaday (Sheffield) 0 1 0 Exc N 1 16th
09. Greg Kentwell (Long Eaton) 1 1 1 1 1 5 11th
10. Pete Smith (Poole) 3 1 2 1 3 10 7th
11. Ron Sharp 2 0 0 2 0 4 13th
12. Mike Coomber 0 2 EF 1 0 3 14th
13. Peter Jackson (Wimbledon) 1 2 1 3 1 8 8th
14. Don Smith (West Ham) 3 2 2 2 1 10 5th
15. Reg Trott (West Ham) 0 1 2 0 2 5 10th
16. Clive Hitch (Swindon) 2 EF 2 EF 2 6 9th
Res: lan Champion 0 0

Heat results - see next page



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
: Andrew, Hitch, Kentwell, Clarke
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Ht 18

Slee, Levai, Clarke, Gallows (f)

Andrew, Leonard, Simmons, Hockaday
P.Smith, Sharp, Kentwell, Coomber
D.Smith, Hitch, Jackson, Trott
Simmons, Jackson, Kentwell, Slee
Leonard, D.Smith, P.Smith, Clarke
Andrew, Gallows, Trott, Sharp

Levai, Coomber, Hockaday, Hitch (ef)
Leonard, Hitch, Slee, Sharp

Simmons, Trott, Clarke, Coomber (ef)
Gallows, D.Smith, Kentwell, Hockaday
Levai, P.Smith, Jackson, Andrew (f exc)
Andrew, D.Smith, Coomber, Slee
Jackson, Sharp, Clarke, Hockaday (exc)
Simmons, Gallows, P.Smith, Hitch (ef)
Leonard, Levai, Kentwell, Trott

P.Smith, Trott, Slee, Champion

Gallows, Leonard, Jackson, Coomber
Simmons, Levai, D.Smith, Sharp

Run off for 1st place: Leonard beat Simmons

68.2
67.8
66.2
66.8
65.8
65.8
66.0
65.6
65.2
66.2
67.2
65.8
65.2
69.4
65.6
66.2
68.8
66.2
67.8
67.2
65.0



Rye House: British Speedway Supporters Club Trophy Sunday 2nd October 1966 (Individual) meeting postponed due to rain !

Rye House: British Speedway Supporters Club Trophy Sunday 16th October 1966 (Individual)

riders 1 2 3 4 5 pts pos
01. Colin Clarke EF 3 3 3 3 12 3rd
02. R.Skipper 2 Fell Fell Fell N 2 16th
03. K.Bowen Fell Fell 1 1 2 4 13th
04. Ray Cousins 3 3 1 3 2 12 1st
05. Brian Curtis 1 1 3 2 1 8 7th
06. M.Green 3 EF Fell 0 EF 3 15th
07. T.Smith EF 2 2 Fell Fell 4 14th
08. Mike Stevenitt 2 2 0 1 EF 5 10th
09. Joe Weichlbauer (Cradley Heath) 3 2 3 1 3 12 2nd
10. Neville Slee (West Ham) 0 Fell N N N 0 1th
11. Pat Adaway 2 Fell N 3 0 5 11th
12. Brian Edwards 1 1 Fell 2 1 5 12th
13. J.Schofield 1 0 0 2 3 6 8th
14. John Harrhy Fell 3 2 1 3 9 6th
15. Dennis Mannion 2 3 2 2 2 11 4th
16. John Hibben 3 Fell 1 3 2 9 5th
Res: John Sanderson 2 3 1 6 9th
Res: B.White EF 1 1 18th

Heat results - see next page



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
: Weichlbauer, Hibben (f rem), White, Smith (f)
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Ht 18

Cousins, Skipper, Clarke (ef), Bowen (f)

Green, Stevenitt, Curtis, Smith (ef)
Weichlbauer, Adaway, Edwards, Slee (f rem)
Hibben, Mannion, Schofield, Harrhy (f)

Clarke, Weichlbauer, Curtis, Schofield

Harrhy, Green (ef), Slee (f), Skipper (f)
Mannion, Smith, Adaway (f), Bowen (f)
Cousins, Stevenitt, Edwards, Hibben (f)

Clarke, Sanderson, Hibben, Green (f)

Curtis, Mannion (f rem), Edwards (f), Skipper (f)
Weichlbauer, Harrhy, Bowen, Stevenitt
Sanderson, Smith, Cousins (f rem), Schofield
Clarke, Edwards, Harrhy (f, pushed), Smith (f)
Adaway, Schofield, Stevenitt (ef pushed), Skipper (f)
Hibben, Curtis, Bowen, White (ef)

Cousins, Mannion, Weichlbauer, Green

Clarke, Mannion, Sanderson, Stevenitt (ef)

Schofield, Bowen, Edwards, Green (ef)
Harrhy, Cousins, Curtis, Adaway

Run off for 1st place: Cousins, Weichlbauer, Clarke (ef)

80.2
83.2
81.6
77.0
76.6
80.0
82.4
80.8
77.0
83.8
75.8
78.8
76.2
84.0
79.6
75.4
76.2
77.2
83.6
76.2
76.6



